FERC ICA Oil Tariff

FERC No. 2.8.0

(Cancels FERC No. 2.7.0)

PRG PIPELINES, LLC

IRON HORSE PIPELINE SYSTEM

LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF

The Rates and Charges Named in this Tariff Are for the Transportation and Delivery of
CRUDE PETROLEUM
By Pipeline

Governed, except as otherwise provided, by
Rules and Regulations shown in
PRG Pipelines, LLC FERC No. 1.1.0 and subsequent issues thereof.

FROM:
Converse County, Wyoming

TO:
Platte County, Wyoming

Filed in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.4(c)

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human
environment.

ISSUED: May 30, 2024 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2024
Issued By: Compiled By:

Dean Dick L. Drew Cutright

PRG Pipelines, LLC PRG Pipelines, LLC

370 Van Gordon Street 370 Van Gordon Street
Lakewood, CO 80228 Lakewood, CO 80228

(303) 763-3438

Tariff available at http://pipeline.tallgrassenergylp.com




PRG PIPELINES, LLC FERC No. 2.8.0

CONTRACT RATES (V)

For Committed Shippers
(Rates in cents per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons each)

All rates are increased.

MINIMUM VOLUME MINIMUM VOLUME MINIMUM VOLUME
ORIGIN DESTINATIONS COMMITMENT (BPD): COMMITMENT (BPD): COMMITMENT (BPD):
Up to 7,499 7,500 — 14,999 15,000 or greater
5 Year 10 Year 5 Year 10 Year 5 Year 10 Year
Committed Committed Committed | Committed | Committed | Committed
Shipper Shipper Shipper Shipper Shipper Shipper
PRG Terminals
County, Wyoming 9239 7392 7699 6160 6545 5235
Rocky Mountain
Pipeline Located in [1193.56 [1]74.85 [1177.96 [1162.38 [1166.28 [1153.02
Platte County, 9239 7392 7699 6160 6545 5235
Pronghorn Wyoming
Terminal (2)
Located in :
Sinclair
Converse Transportation [1193.56 [1]74.85 [1177.96 [1162.38 [1]66.28 [1153.02
County, 9239 7392 7699 6160 6545 5235
Wyoming Company
Located in Platte
County, Wyoming
Tallgrass Pony
Express Pipeline [1]93.56 [1174.85 [1N77.96 [1162.38 [1166.28 [1153.02
Located in Platte 9239 7392 7699 6160 6545 5235
County, Wyoming

(1)
(2)

The Pipeline Loss Allowance (“PLA”) will be 0.1% from any origin in this tariff.

The Pronghorn Terminal is referred to as the Midway Origin in the Transportation Service Agreement.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS

[n Increased.




